05.00	$\frac{10/5//336}{}$
To the Honorable Commissioner of	- 2006 Rec'd PCT/PTO 28 APR 2006
To the Honorable Commissioner of	ttached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies):	4304 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Andreas LUGER Clemens BITTMANN	Name: FRONIUS INTERNATIONAL GMBH Internal Address:
	Street Address: Nr. 319
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	A-4643 Pettenbach, Austria
3. Nature of conveyance:	A-7043 I CHEMBACH, Austria
X Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: April 21, 2006	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
PCT/AT2004/000382, filed October 29, 2004	
15/05/2006 MKAYPAGH 00000103 10577336 Additional numbers a	ttached?Yes _X_No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Collard & Roe, P.C. Customer No.: 25889	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	8. Deposit account number: 03-2468
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT H	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Edward R. Freedman Name of Person Signing Signature Signature	Ollundy April , 2006
	PATENT

REEL: 018135 FRAME: 0741

1ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

name an	ss of		GMBH
ddress of ssignee			<u>ia</u>
	1(hereinafter ASSIGN relating to	EE) all right, title and interest for the	United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention
title of			NG TIMES, IN PARTICULAR IDLE TIMES,
aveignou	OF AN INVERTER BASED ON DETECTED POWER, AND INVERTER		
	las set forth in his Uni	ted States Patent Application	
heck one		currently herewith	
	[] executed on _	tion No. PCT/AT 2004/000382 fi	1-1 20 O-1-1 2004
	[X] PCT Applicat	1011 No. FC1/A1 2004/000362 11	led 29 October 2004
	Letters Patent of the U or extensions thereof, to fithe term or terms for enjoyed by the undersing Each of the undersing Each of the undersity Each of the	nited States which may issue on any to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIC which any and all such Letters Pater gned had this Assignment not been madersigned hereby authorizes and requito said ASSIGNEE, its successors or indersigned warrants and covenants that assigned and that he has not execut assigned further covenants and agree assigns he will communicate to said him relating to said invention or pater in any legal proceedings and performs or sors, legal representatives or assigns tions thereof and to any and all Letter ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns elissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the power to insert in this Assignment	uests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and assigns in accordance herewith; at he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the red and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict est that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all at application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make mall other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said to perfect title to said invention, to said application including as Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or
name a	····	,	
signatu of inver		La Sudvens	Churc Bitho
	Print Name: LUGER Date: 21.4.4	•	Print Name: BITTMANN, Clemens Date: 21, 4, 2006
	Print Name: Date:		Print Name:

RECORDED: 04/28/2006

PATENT REEL: 018135 FRAME: 0742